

June 10, 2019

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings -AND-Board of County Commissioners

- FROM: Cheryl J. Gillespie, Supervisor Agenda Development Office
- SUBJECT: Appointments to the Lake Rose Advisory Board CONSENT AGENDA ITEM JULY 2, 2019

Commissioner VanderLey has requested Board confirmation of her appointment to the Lake Rose Advisory Board of Celia Santini to succeed Paige Bertini with a term expiring December 31, 2020, and Linda Zygmunt to succeed Thomas Moore with a term expiring December 31, 2019.

Copies of Ms. Santini's and Ms. Zygmunt's advisory board applications for appointment are available upon request. Please let me know if you require further information.

ACTION REQUESTED: Confirmation of Commissioner VanderLey's appointment to the Lake Rose Advisory Board of Celia Santini to succeed Paige Bertini with a term expiring December 31, 2020, and Linda Zygmunt to succeed Thomas Moore with a term expiring December 31, 2019.